
Presidents and budgets 1945 to 2010

First budget 

outlays 

Last budget 

outlays 

Total Change ($) 

Since Predecessor's 

Last Budget

Harry S. Truman 1945 (April) 1953 (Jan.) 1946 609.6 677.1 -347.3 -34%

Dwight D. Eisenhower 1953 (Jan.) 1961 (Jan.) 1954 609.2 648.5 -28.6 -4%

John F. Kennedy 1961 (Jan.) 1963 (Nov.) 1962 707.0 707.0 58.5 9%

Lyndon B. Johnson 1963 (Nov.) 1969 (Jan.) 1963 705.0 976.3 269.3 38%

Richard Nixon 1969 (Jan.) 1974 (Aug.) 1970 982.2 1,027.3 51.0 5%

Gerald Ford 1974 (Aug.) 1977 (Jan.) 1975 1,149.9 1,213.6 186.3 18%

Jimmy Carter 1977 (Jan.) 1981 (Jan.) 1978 1,278.2 1,416.0 202.4 17%

Ronald Reagan 1981 (Jan.) 1989 (Jan.) 1982 1,451.7 1,723.3 307.3 22%

George H. W. Bush 1989 (Jan.) 1993 (Jan.) 1990 1,831.3 1,844.7 121.4 7%

Bill Clinton 1993 (Jan.) 2001 (Jan.) 1994 1,878.4 2,071.7 227.0 12%

George W. Bush 2001 (Jan.) 2009 (Jan.) 2002 2,200.6 3,173.4 1,101.7 53%

Barack Obama 2009 (Jan.) --- 2010 3,081.0 3,097.6 -75.8 -2%

In Billions of Real (FY$2005)

All figures are represented in inflation-adjusted 2005 dollars as outlined in the OMB Historical Tables. 

Growth estimates compare last budget outlays of each President with their predecessor's last budget.

Presidential Budgets 1945 to 2013

President Took office Left office 
First 

budget

Total Change (%) 

Since Predecessor's 

Last Budget


